

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

922 WRIT PETITION NO. 4289 OF 2015
WITH WP/3216/2015

ANANTRAO LAXMAN DESHPANDE & ANOTHER
VERSUS
SURESHDADA JAIN NAGARI SAHAKARI PATSANSTHA LTD., JALGAON
AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. M.M. Bhokarikar
AGP for respondents: Mr. S.R. Yadav

...
CORAM : S. B. SHUKRE, J.
Date: February 07, 2017

...

PER COURT :-

1 Heard.

2 Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents returnable on
28.2.2017.

3 Learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent
Nos.3 to 6.

(S. B. SHUKRE, J.)