

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**921 WRIT PETITION NO.3216 OF 2015  
WITH  
WP/4289/2015**

**MADHAV ANANTRAO DESHPANDE  
VERSUS  
SURESHDADA JAIN NAGARI SAHAKARI PATSANSTHA LTD.,  
JALGAON AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners: Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M  
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. S. P. Tiwari

...

**CORAM: ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.**

**DATE: 31<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2023**

**PER COURT:**

1. The learned counsel for the Petitioners is granted two (02) weeks time to comply with the order dated 12.10.2018.
2. Stand over to 09.03.2023.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.]**

marathe