



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

955 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 461 OF 2013

MADHAV ANANTRAO DESHPANDE

VERSUS

SURESHDADA JAIN NAGARI SAHAKARI PATSANSTHA LTD.
AND ANOTHER

....

Mr M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr R. P. Karhale, Advocate h/f Mr V. P. Patil, Advocate for
Respondent No.1

Mr C. V. Bhadane, APP for Respondent No.2/State

WITH

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1602 OF 2016
IN WP/461/2013**

SURESHDADA JAIN NAGARI SAHAKARI PATSANSTHA

VERSUS

MADHAV ANANTRAO DESHPANDE AND ANR

....

Mr R. P. Karhale, Advocate h/f Mr V. P. Patil, Advocate for Applicant

Mr M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Mr C. V. Bhadane, APP for Respondent No.2/State

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3216 OF 2015

MADHAV ANANTRAO DESHPANDE

VERSUS

SURESHDADA JAIN NAGARI SAHAKARI PATSANSTHA LTD.,
JALGAON AND OTHERS

...

Mr M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr R. P. Karhale, Advocate h/f Mr V. P. Patil, Advocate for
Respondent No.1

Mr C. V. Bhadane, APP for Respondents/State

WITH

(2)

WRIT PETITION NO. 4289 OF 2015

ANANTRAO LAXMAN DESHPANDE

VERSUS

SURESHDADA JAIN NAGARI SAHAKARI PATSANSTHA LTD.,
JALGAON AND OTHERS

.....

Mr M. M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for Petitioner

Mr R. P. Karhale, Advocate h/f Mr V. P. Patil, Advocate for
Respondent No.1

Mr C. V. Bhadane, APP for Respondents/State

.....

CORAM : SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.

DATE : 12 NOVEMBER 2025

P. C. :

1. Mr Karhale, learned Advocate holding for Advocate Mr Patil for respondent states that today Mr Patil is unable to assist the Court and seeks short accommodation.

2. By way of last chance, put up these matters on 26/11/2025

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

sjk